Opposed blades
Closed cell side seals
Encased gears
03/2014 – DE/en
Multileaf dampers
Type JZ – Low leakage
1
JZ – Low leakage 1.1 –

 All other RAL colours 70 %
Order code
Order example JZ–LL–G–L/1200×675/ER/ZF06/NC
Classification Classes 3 – 4
Material Galvanised steel
Construction Flange holes on both sides
Operating side On the left
Nominal size 1200 × 675 mm
Installation subframe With
Attachments Spring return actuator SF24A
Damper blade position Power off to CLOSE
Surface Standard construction
Multileaf dampers
Order code
03/2014 – DE/en
JZ – Low leakage
1
K3 – 1.1 – 41
JZ–LL–AL, JZ–HL–AL
 JZ – LL – AL  /  1200×800  /  ER  /  Z64  /  NO  /  P1 – RAL ...
 Type
JZ Multileaf damper
 Classification
 Closed blade air leakage to EN 1751
LL Class 4
HL Class 2
 Material
AL Aluminium
 Nominal size [mm]
 B × H
 Installation subframe
 No entry: none
ER With installation subframe
 Attachments
Z04 – Z07  Quadrant stay
Z12 – Z51   Actuators
ZF01 – ZF15  Spring return actuators
Z60 – Z77  Pneumatic actuators
 Damper blade safety function
 Only for spring return actuators
 or pneu matic actuators
NO Pressure off/power off to OPEN
NC Pressure off/power off to CLOSE
 Surface
 No entry: standard construction
P1 Powder-coated,
 RAL CLASSIC colour
PS Powder-coated, DB colour
S3 Anodised to EURAS standard, E6-C-0
 Gloss level:
 RAL 9010 50 %
 RAL 9006 30 %
 All other RAL colours 70 %
Order code
Order example JZ–LL–AL/800×500/S3
Classification Class 4
Material Aluminium
Nominal size 800 × 500 mm
Installation subframe Without
Attachments Without
Surface Anodised to EURAS standard, E6-C-0, natural colour
Multileaf dampers
Technical data JZ – Low leakage
03/2014 – DE/en
1
The torque for closing a multileaf damper
must be  such that the damper can be safely
opened and  closed.
For closing, the torque must suffice to ensure
complete shut-off by the blades, i.e. the blades
must be tightly pressed against the seals.
This is  the prerequisite for maintaining the stated
closed  blade air leakage.
Opening is initiated without aerodynamic forces
but then the blades must be moved away from
the  seals.
When air flows through the damper, the  aero-
dynamic forces of the airflow create a closing
force (torque) on the blades; this happens
independent of the direction of the airflow.
This  closing force must be countered,
or overcome.  The blade position, or blade angle α,
for which  there is the largest torque depends,
among other  factors, on the fan characteristics.
Torque
K3 – 1.1 – 42
Minimum torque for JZ-LL, JZ-LL-A2
H
B [mm]
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
mm Nm
180 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
345 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
510 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 15 15 15
675 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 15 15 15
840 10 10 10 10 15 15 15 15 15 15
1005 10 10 15 15 15 15 15 15 20 20
1170 15 15 15 15 15 15 20 20 30 30
1335 15 15 15 15 20 20 30 30 30 30
1500 15 15 15 20 20 30 30 30 30 30
1665 20 20 20 20 30 30 30 30 30 30
1830 20 20 20 20 30 30 30 30 30 30
1995 20 20 20 20 30 30 30 30 30 30
Minimum torque for JZ-HL
H
B [mm]
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
mm Nm
180 – 1995 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Minimum torque for JZ-LL-AL
H
B [mm]
200 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
mm Nm
100 – 650 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
700 – 1050 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Minimum torque for JZ-HL-AL
H
B [mm]
200 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
mm Nm
100 – 450 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
500 – 1050 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Multileaf dampers
Technical data